RE

3.27.00





101367473

HEET

U.S. Department of commerce

Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa 1. Name of conveying party(ies):

Autologous Wound Therapy, Inc.,

an Arkansas corporation □ Individual(s) citizenship

□ Association

☐ General Partnership

□ Limited Partnership

☑ Corporation - State of Arkansas

□ Other

3. Nature of conveyance:

□ Assignment

Merger

□ Security Agreement

☐ Change of Name

D Other: Termination Statement Execution Date: 06/02/1999

Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Name: Informatix Holdings, Inc

Street Address: 1527 South Bowman Road, Suite A

.nal documents or copy thereof.

City: Little Rock

State: AR Zip: 72211

☐ Individual(s) citizenship

☐ Association

☐ General Partnership

☐ Limited Partnership

☑ Corporation - State of Delaware

□ Other

Application number(s) or registration number(s):

A. Trademark Application No.(s)

75/507,461

75/507,346

75/507,345 75/759,746

75/759,747

75/768,137

B. Trademark Registration No.(s)

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be

mailed:

Joe D. Calhoun Calhoun & Haase

400 West Capitol Ave., Suite 2701

Little Rock, AR 72201

6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: .....

7. Total fee (37 CFR§ 3.41): ..... \$ 165.00

Additional numbers attached? DYes 2 No

Enclosed

Authorized to be charged to deposit acct.

8. Deposit account number:

(attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

3-71-60

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

**Box Assignments** 

Washington, DC 20231

00000402 75507461 04/24/2000 TTOH11

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

10.00 BP

TRADEMARK REEL: 002066 FRAME: 0890

## NOTICE OF SUCCESSION OF OWNERSHIP OF APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, AUTOLOGOUS WOUND THERAPY, INC., an Arkansas corporation (hereinafter "Owner") is owner of the trademark(s), registration(s) and/or application(s) (collectively the "Marks") described as:

AutoLogous Platelet Jel (& design) 75/507,345

AutoLogous Platelet Gel (& design) 75/507,346

AutoLogous (& design) 75/507,461

AUTOLO-GEL 75/759,746

AuTolo (and design) 75/759,747

AUTOLO-CURE 75/768,137; and

WHEREAS Owner has merged with Informatix Holdings, Inc. which changed its corporate name to Autologous Wound Therapy, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with its post office address at 1523 South Bowman Road, Suite A, Little Rock, AR 72211;

THEREFORE, TAKE NOTICE that all right, title and interest in said Marks are owned by Autologous Wound Therapy, Inc., a Delaware corporation, which is authorized to prosecute such application(s) as applicant.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any foreign counterparts are authorized and requested to issue each such registration(s) to Autologous Wound Therapy, Inc., a Delaware corporation.

Executed this 9 day of Mrech, 2000, at Little Rock, AR USA 72211.

Autologous Wound Therapy, Inc. a Delaware corporation

State of Arkansas) County of Pulaski)

Dennis G. Hendren, President

to be me personally appeared said DENNIS G. HENDREN and acknowledged the foregoing to be march., 2000.

RECORDED: 03/27/2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002066 FRAME: 0891